ILEM NO.22 COURT NO.11 SECTION IV-I

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.20625/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 2164/2014 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 6714/2014 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 8064/2014 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 8162/2014 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 8700/2014 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 8702/2014 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 9596/2014 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 2296/2015 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 2298/2015 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 2299/2015 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 2300/2015 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 2816/2016 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 2835/2016 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 321/2017 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 384/2017 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 5010/2017 31-05-2019 in RAF No. 5253/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMED SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3712/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3714/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24517/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5364/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5366/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 398/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6511/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.6509/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 397/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10902/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10903/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 28-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. S. Harini, Adv.

Mr. Avi Dhan Khar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the material placed on record.

Exemption applications are allowed.

Issue notice on limitation as also on the Special Leave Petitions, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(VISHAL ANAND) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.) COURT MASTER (NSH)