ITEM NO.36+40

## COURT NO.9

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ......Diary No(s).29170/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in RFA No.2007/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHANWAR LAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.150037/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No.150038/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s).20625/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 3712/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3714/2021

IA No. 3712/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 3714/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).24517/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 5364/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 397/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 10902/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s).398/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 6511/2021

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 63433/2023

IA No. 63433/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 6511/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No.4364-4366/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.4353/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.4358-4362/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 35454/2023

IA No. 35454/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s).42547/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No.17918/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) D 41998/2015 (IV-B)

145415/2022

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 145411/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 145413/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 145414/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA

ASIDE **FOR** SETTING AN ABATEMENT ON IA 145416/2022 **FOR EXEMPTION** FROM FILING 0.T. ON IA 145417/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 180275/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 180278/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 186179/2022

IA No.145414/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No.180275/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No.145415/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No.180278/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No.145411/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No.145417/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.186179/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No.145413/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No.145416/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Diary No(s). 24139/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 11185/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 11186/2021

IA No.11185/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No.11186/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21337/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 117363/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 117366/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 117368/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1613/2023

IA No.14822/2023 - Condonation of delay in filing

Date: 28-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

Mr. Atul Wadera, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

3

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

Mr. Medhavi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Laxminarayan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Ms. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bhushan, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Ms. S. Harini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Balasaheb Raut, AOR

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shubham Rana, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Y.s Narula, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Tewathia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## <u>D.No.20625/2020, D.No.24517/2020, D.No.397/2021, D.No.398/2021 and</u> D.No.24139/2020

- 1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner State of Haryana and carefully perused the material placed on record.
- 2. Delay condoned.

www.ecourtsindia.com

- 3. In view of the judgment rendered by this Court on 14.07.2021 in <u>Banwari Lal and another</u> vs. <u>The State of Haryana & Ors.</u> (C.A.No.2903/2021), these Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.
- 4. Consequently, pending interlocutory applications also stand disposed of.

D.No.29170/2022, SLP(C)Nos.4364-4366/2023, SLP(C)No.4353/2023, SLP(C)Nos.4358-4362/2023, D.No.42547/2022, SLP(C)....D.No.41998/2015, D.No.21337/2022 and D.No.1613/2023 `

- 1. The application for amendment of cause-title is allowed.
- 2. The Registry is directed to list all these petitions along with D.No.17866/2023 in C.A.No.8474/2022 on 24.07.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)