## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8077-8081/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2015 in RFA No.4315/2013 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 5254/2013 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 1017/2014 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 6326/2014 16-09-2015 in RFA No. 9053/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RADHEY SHYAM

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF HARYANA THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/COLLECTOR Respondent(s)

Date: 12-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv. Mr. Shubham Rana, Adv.

Mr. Yashdeep, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Kishore, Adv. Mr. S C V Vimal Pani, Adv. Mr. Amit Pratap Shaunak, Adv.

M/s. Vimalpani & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters on 26.09.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)